VILLAGE OF MARBLE CLIFF COUNCIL LEGISLATION CONSIDERED MARCH, 2024 REGULAR MEETING

O-2710-23, An Ordinance amending Section 134.12 (Permitting Noxious Weeds Grass in Excess of Eight Inches in

Height to Grow) of the Code of Ordinances of the Village of Marble Cliff, Ohio

First Reading: November 20, 2023 Second Reading: December 18, 2023 Third Reading: January 16, 2024 Fourth Reading: February 20, 2024 Fifth Reading: March 18, 2024 Passed: March 18, 2024

R-2668-24, A Resolution Accepting a \$6550 Grant for the Marble Cliff Water Bottle Refilling Station as awarded by the Ohio Environmental Protection Agency from its Recycling and Litter Prevention Fund

First Reading: March 18, 2024

Rules Suspended and Passed: March 18, 2024

THE ENTIRE TEXT OF THESE ORDINANCES MAY BE OBTAINED AT THE VILLAGE HALL, 1600 FERNWOOD AVENUE, MARBLE CLIFF, OHIO (TELEPHONE 614-486-6993)

Stephanie Evans, Fiscal Officer

Posted: March 20, 2024